

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990. Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details								
Title: Mr	First Name:	Lee		Surname:	Gold			
Company name:	GCM							
Street address:	Regina House							
	124 Finchley Road		Telephone numb	er:				
			Mobile number:					
Town/City:	London		Fax number:					
Country:			Email address:					
Postcode:								
Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant?		🖲 Yes 🔾 N	lo					

2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details								
Title: Mr	First Name:	Steven		Surname:	Chapple			
Company name:								
Street address:	3 Belsize Place							
			Telephone numb	oer: 02074	4312627			
			Mobile number:					
Town/City:	London		Fax number:					
Country:			Email address:					
Postcode:	NW35AL		stevenc@eadl.c	o.uk				

Full postal addre											
	ess of the site (includ	ing full postco	de where a	vailable)	Descrip	tion:					
House:	3	Suffix:									
House name:											
Street address:	Belsize Place										
Town/City:	LONDON										
Postcode:	NW3 5AL										
	ocation or a grid reference beted if postcode is not										
Easting:	526850										
Northing:	185011										
5. Description	n of the Proposa	-									
Erection of build	a description of the a ling comprising base	pproved devel ement and part	four-store	/ (to Belsiz	e Place), pa	rt two-store		d part single-storey w storey, part three-stor			
Erection of build at 1st floor, to p B1)).	a description of the a ling comprising base provide a single-fami	pproved devel ement and part	four-store se (Class C	/ (to Belsiz	e Place), pa	rt two-store					
Erection of build at 1st floor, to p B1)). Application refer Please state the	a description of the a ling comprising base provide a single-famil ence number: condition number(s)	pproved devel ement and part ly dwellinghou 2012/329	four-store se (Class C 1/P	/ (to Belsiz 3) (followi	e Place), pa	rt two-store		storey, part three-stor	ey existing office b		
Erection of build at 1st floor, to p B1)). Application refer Please state the Condition numbe 9. Prior to first o in writing by the	a description of the a ding comprising base provide a single-famil ence number: condition number(s) er(s):	pproved devel ment and part ly dwellinghou 2012/329 to which this a relopment deta ority. The build	four-store se (Class C 1/P application ills of exter ling shall n	/ (to Belsiz C3) (followi relates: nal lighting	e Place), pa ng demolitio	rt two-store n of part sir	sign	storey, part three-stor	ey existing office t 21/01/2013 Il be submitted to a	and appro	Class
Erection of build at 1st floor, to p B1)). Application refer Please state the Condition number 9. Prior to first of in writing by the shall be perman 13. The lifetime	a description of the a ding comprising base provide a single-famil ence number: condition number(s) er(s): recupation of the dev e local planning author nently retained and r homes features and	pproved devel ment and part ly dwellinghou 2012/329 to which this a relopment deta ority. The build naintained the facilities, as ir	four-store se (Class C 1/P application ills of exter ling shall n reafter. ndicated on	/ (to Belsiz C3) (followi relates: nal lighting ot be occu	e Place), pa ng demolitio to include le pied until the	rt two-store n of part sir ocation, des e relevant a siled in the l	sign ppro	storey, part three-stor Date of decision: and specification, sha	21/01/2013	and approverse work	Class oved s
Erection of build at 1st floor, to p B1)). Application refer Please state the Condition number 9. Prior to first o in writing by the shall be perman 13. The lifetime provided in their	a description of the a ding comprising base provide a single-famil ence number: condition number(s) er(s): recupation of the dev e local planning author nently retained and r homes features and	pproved devel ment and part ly dwellinghou 2012/329 to which this a relopment deta ority. The build naintained the facilities, as ir first occupatio	four-store se (Class C 1/P application ills of exter ling shall n reafter. ndicated on	/ (to Belsiz C3) (followi relates: nal lighting ot be occu the drawin ew resident	e Place), pa ng demolitio to include le pied until the ngs and deta tial unit and	rt two-store n of part sir ocation, des e relevant a hiled in the I shall be per	sign ppro Desi rmar	storey, part three-stor Date of decision: and specification, sha ved details have beer gn and Access statem	21/01/2013	and approverse work	Class oved s
Erection of build at 1st floor, to p B1)). Application refer Please state the Condition number 9. Prior to first of in writing by the shall be perman 13. The lifetime provided in their Has the develop	a description of the a ding comprising base provide a single-famile ence number: condition number(s) er(s): becupation of the dev e local planning author nently retained and r homes features and ir entirety prior to the	pproved devel ment and part ly dwellinghou 2012/329 to which this a relopment deta ority. The build maintained the facilities, as in first occupatio I? • Yes	four-store se (Class C 1/P application ills of exter ling shall n reafter. ndicated on on of the ne	/ (to Belsiz C3) (followi relates: nal lighting ot be occu the drawin ew resident	e Place), pa ng demolitio to include le pied until the ngs and deta tial unit and	rt two-store n of part sir ocation, des e relevant a hiled in the I shall be per	sign ppro Desi rmar	storey, part three-stor Date of decision: and specification, sha ved details have beer gn and Access statem ently maintained and	21/01/2013 Il be submitted to a n implemented. Th nent hereby approvious retained thereafte	and approverse work	Class oved s
Erection of build at 1st floor, to p B1)). Application refer Please state the Condition number 9. Prior to first of in writing by the shall be perman 13. The lifetime provided in their Has the develop	a description of the a ding comprising base provide a single-famile ence number: condition number(s) er(s): pocupation of the dev e local planning author nently retained and r homes features and ir entirety prior to the ment already started ment been complete	pproved devel ment and part ly dwellinghou 2012/329 to which this a relopment deta ority. The build maintained the facilities, as in first occupatio I? • Yes	four-store se (Class C 1/P application ills of exter ling shall n reafter. adicated on on of the ne	/ (to Belsiz C3) (followi relates: nal lighting ot be occu the drawin ew resident	e Place), pa ng demolitio to include le pied until the ngs and deta tial unit and	rt two-store n of part sir ocation, des e relevant a hiled in the I shall be per	sign ppro Desi rmar	storey, part three-stor Date of decision: and specification, sha ved details have beer gn and Access statem ently maintained and	21/01/2013 Il be submitted to a n implemented. Th nent hereby approvious retained thereafte	and approverse work	Class oved s

Please state why you wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed:					
I would like to put forward the relevant evidence in order to discharge conditiong 9 and 13 to Consent ref 2012/3291/P 3 Belsize Place , London , NW35AL					
We seek your approval for condition 9 and 13					
If you wish the existing condition to be changed, please state how you wish the condition to be varied:					
N/A					

7. Site Visit								
Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?								
If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)								
The agent O The applicant O Other person								
8. Certificates (Certificate A)								
Certificate of Ownership - Certificate A								
Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (I certify/The applicant certifies that on the day 21 days before the date of this application nobody ex freehold interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run) of any part of the land to whic relates is, or is part of, an agricultural holding ("agricultural holding" has the meaning given by refer	kcept myself/the applicant was the owner <i>(owner is a person with a</i> show the application relates, and that none of the land to which the application							
Title: Mr First name: Steven	Surname: Chapple							
Person role: AGENT Declaration date:	08/02/2017 Declaration made							
9. Declaration								
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/consent as described in this form and the acc drawings and additional information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, true and accurate and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) givin	any facts stated are Date 08/02/2017							